Rated up to 11,000 hours at 70% lumen maintenance, Contractor Series LED
reflector lamps offer years of service and reduce energy and maintenance
costs. Contractor Series LED reflector lamps are environmentally preferred
products. They are RoHS compliant and contain no mercury, lead or other
hazardous materials. They emit no UV or IR radiation. A CRI of 80+ ensures
good color definition. Available in warm white 2700K CCT, white 3000K CCT,
bright white 3500K CCT, cool white 4000K CCT and daylight 5000K CCT,
these lamps offer a great value in both homes and businesses.

LED 9W BR30 11,000 65WBR30 610 56 $68.00 4.4x
LED 13W BR40 11,000 85WBR40 1068 72 $87.00 4.4x
Ordering Information
Item
Number
Ordering
Abbreviation
Wattage
(W)
Base
Type Replaces
Input
Voltage
(V)
Average
Rated
Life (hrs.)1 CCT2
Typical
Lumens
(lm)3 CRI4
Power
Factor
ENERGY
STAR®
73993 LED5R20/DIM/827/10YVRP2 5 Medium 35W 120 11,000 2700K 325 80 0.7 No
40339 LED5R20/DIM/830/10YV/RP2 5 Medium 35W 120 11,000 3000K 325 80 0.7 No
78030 LED5R20/DIM/835/10YVRP2 5 Medium 35W 120 11,000 3500K 325 80 0.7 No
41117 LED5R20/DIM/840/10YVRP2 5 Medium 35W 120 11,000 4000K 325 80 0.7 No
73991 LED5R20/DIM/850/10YVRP2 5 Medium 35W 120 11,000 5000K 325 80 0.7 No
73954 LED8BR30/DIM/827/10YV/RP2 8 Medium 65W 120 11,000 2700K 650 80 0.7 No
40337 LED8BR30/DIM/830/10YV/RP2 8 Medium 65W 120 11,000 3000K 650 80 0.7 No
78029 LED8BR30/DIM/835/10YVRP2 8 Medium 65W 120 11,000 3500K 650 80 0.7 No
73956 LED8BR30/DIM/850/10YV/RP2 8 Medium 65W 120 11,000 5000K 650 80 0.7 No

3. Thermally stable typical lumens (±10%)
4. CRI – Color Rendering Index
Ordering Guide
LED XX BR30 / DIM / 8 XX / 10YV / RP2
LED Lamps Wattage: Lamp Type: Dimmable CRI = 80 Color Temperature 11,000 Hours Life Retail 2 Pack
and Retrofits 5 = 5 watts
8 = 8 watts
9 = 9 watts
12 = 12 watts
13 = 13 watts
BR30  27 = 2700K
30 = 3000K
35 = 3500K
40 = 4000K
50 = 5000K
 /sylvania          /sylvania
© 2023 LEDVANCE
LEDVANCE LLC
181 Ballardvale Street, Suite 203
Wilmington, MA 01887 USA
Phone  1-800-LIGHTBULB  (1-800-544-4828)
SYLVANIA and LEDVANCE are registered trademarks.
All other trademarks are those of their respective owners.
Licensee of product trademark SYLVANIA in general lighting.